

Executive Order

Student Government Association

The establishment of a President's Cabinet.

WHEREAS, the Student Government Association is the governing body representing the students at Arkansas State University, and

WHEREAS, from time-to-time it becomes necessary to meet with other Arkansas State officials to have transparency on campus, and

WHEREAS, an official board comprised of Faculty Senate, Staff Senate, Student Government, and SGOC Presidents will meet once a month to discuss organization agendas, and

WHEREAS, the board will report to each of their constituencies ,about the discussion in the meetings to have transparency between faculty, staff and students, and

WHEREAS, this will allow the ability for faculty, staff and students to develop initiatives together for collaboration opportunities in order to advance the best interest of our University.

NOW, THEREFORE, under the authority vested in me as President of the Student Government Association, it is hereby ORDERED that the President's Cabinet will be established between Faculty Senate President (Dr. Loretta McGregor), Staff Senate President (Rob Gordon), Shared Governance Oversight Committee President (Angela Daniels), and Student Government Association President (Jon Mark Horton).

Jon Mark Horton November 27th, 2018

Student Government Association President

Arkansas State University